SUBMISSION FORM

I,	understand	and	agree	that	any	television
programme ("the material/content") I submit to	EbonyLife TV	or it	ts affili	ates s	hall b	e received
and considered on the following conditions that:						

- 1. This agreement shall be binding on Myself, Production Company, Affiliates, Successors-in-title and Assigns.
- 2. I warrant and represent that I am the originator and creator of the content or I have the legal right to submit the content to EbonyLife TV for consideration.
- 3. I hereby grant EbonyLife TV the right to discuss my material with its employees to assess and decide whether such content can be produced by EbonyLife TV.
- 4. I understand and acknowledge that EbonyLife TV may currently have or previously have had access to and/or may independently create or have created ideas, treatments, formats, materials which may be similar to the content now being submitted. I agree that I SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY COMPENSATION BY REASON OF THE USE BY EBONYLIFE TV OF ANY SUCH MATERIAL AND THAT EBONYLIFE TV SHALL HAVE NO OBLIGATION WITH RESPECT TO THE CONTENT UNLESS AND UNTIL EBONYLIFE TV ENTERS INTO A PRODUCTION AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY BOTH PARTIES IN RESPECT OF SUCH MATERIAL.
- 5. EbonyLife TV shall owe no obligation to return the material submitted or any portion thereof, therefore I shall have or keep a duplicate for my records.
- 6. EbonyLife shall have no obligation to give me reasons if it rejects my material.
- 7. No submission of material shall be accepted on the basis of confidentiality nor shall such material sent to EbonyLife TV be deemed confidential.
- 8. All submissions must be done in writing and accompanied by the content. EbonyLife TV does not review oral submissions.
- 9. If your content is considered by EbonyLife TV, the Head of Programming shall send you a mail to come in for a chat and possible negotiations.
- 10. I agree that any and all controversies arising out of or in any way relating to the material submitted to EbonyLife TV shall be settled by arbitration, which arbitral award shall be final and binding.

- 11. This agreement shall be governed by the Laws of the Federal Republic of Nigeria.
- 12. I agree that my entitlement to any mode of compensation is subject to a fully executed contract between both parties related to the use of the material by EbonyLife TV.
- 13. This form shall apply to further submissions by me to EbonyLife TV.
- 14. The above conditions may not be waived or changed except in writing by an authorized officer of EbonyLife TV.

gree that any material I deliver to EbonyLife TV is or will be under and subject to the cond	itions
ted above.	
(ame)	